508538954 05/09/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI221289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
	Name	Execution Date			
DONGGUK UNIVERS	SITY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION	12/20/2023			
SUNG-IL TURBINE C	O., LTD.	12/27/2023			
DAEWOO ENGINEER	RING & CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.	DNSTRUCTION CO., LTD. 12/20/2023			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA SAMSUNG HEAVY IND. CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	(SEOCHO-DONG), 4, SEOCHO-DAERO	(SEOCHO-DONG), 4, SEOCHO-DAERO			
City:	SEOUL				
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	EA, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	137-955				
Company Namo					

Company Name:	SAMSUNG HEAVY IND. CO., LTD.		
Street Address: (SEOCHO-DONG), 4, SEOCHO-DAERO			
City:	SEOUL		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	137-955		
Company Name:	HYUNDAI ENGINEERING CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	75, YULGOK-RO, JONGNO-GU		
City:	SEOUL		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	03058		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9308507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

ax Number: 6172274420				
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	61723	390100		
Email:	paten	it@lockelord.com		
Correspondent Name:	LOC	KE LORD LLP		
Address Line 1:	Ρ. Ο.	BOX 55874		
Address Line 4:	BOST	TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1477989.130US9 (OPF1782)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Patricia Buckley		
SIGNATURE:		Patricia Buckley		

508538954

PATENT REEL: 067360 FRAME: 0245

DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2024
Total Attachments: 9	
source=1477989.130US9 OPF1782PCT	US - Assignment#page1.tif
source=1477989.130US9 OPF1782PCT	US - Assignment#page2.tif
source=1477989.130US9 OPF1782PCT	US - Assignment#page3.tif
source=1477989.130US9 OPF1782PCT	US - Assignment#page4.tif
source=1477989.130US9 OPF1782PCT	US - Assignment#page5.tif
source=1477989.130US9 OPF1782PCT	US - Assignment#page6.tif
source=1477989.130US9 OPF1782PCT	US - Assignment#page7.tif
source=1477989.130US9 OPF1782PCT	US - Assignment#page8.tif
source=1477989.130US9 OPF1782PCT	US - Assignment#page9.tif

WHEREAS, Dongguk University Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation, having its principal place of business at (Pildong 3(Sam)-Ga, Dongguk University), 30, Pildong-Ro 1-Gil, Jung-Gu, Seoul, Republic Of Korea 100-715; Sung-II Turbine Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Republic of Korea having its principal place of business at (Songjeong-dong), 45 Noksansandan 289-ro, Gangseo-gu, Busan, 618-818, Republic Of Korea; and Daewoo Engineering & Construction Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Republic of Korea having its principal place of business at 57, Sinmunno 1-Ga, Jongno-Gu, Seoul, 110-061, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), are owners, by assignment, of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Samsung Heavy Ind. Co., Ltd. and Hyundai Engineering Co., Ltd., both corporations organized under and pursuant to the laws of Korea and Korea, having their principal places of business at (Seocho-dong), 4, Seocho-daero 74-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul, 137-955, Republic of Korea; and 75, Yulgok-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, 03058, Republic of Korea, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignees), are desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignees, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignees, for their own use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached *Schedule A* are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignors, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for their own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

1477989.130US9

135719756v.1

PATENT REEL: 067360 FRAME: 0247

Patent Number	Allowance Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
9,308,507	Dec 16, 2015	Myung Ho et al. Song	DEVICE FOR REVAPORIZING NATURAL GAS	US

For Assignor

yeoppe Signature:

Dongguk University Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation Name: Kyeong Lee

Title: President, Dongguk University

Industry-University Cooperation Foundation

For Assignee

Signature: Samsung Heavy Ind. Co., Ltd.

Name: Title: Date:

Date: 2023.12.20.

Signature: Sung-Il Turbine Co., Ltd. Name: Title: Date:

Signature: Hyundai Engineering Co., Ltd. Name: Title: Date:

Signature: Daewoo Engineering & Construction Co., Ltd. Name: Title: Date:

1477989.130US9

PATENT **REEL: 067360 FRAME: 0248**

WHEREAS, Dongguk University Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation, having its principal place of business at (Pildong 3(Sam)-Ga, Dongguk University), 30, Pildong-Ro 1-Gil, Jung-Gu, Seoul, Republic Of Korea 100-715; Sung-II Turbine Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Republic of Korea having its principal place of business at (Songjeong-dong), 45 Noksansandan 289-ro, Gangseo-gu, Busan, 618-818, Republic Of Korea; and Daewoo Engineering & Construction Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Republic of Korea having its principal place of business at 57, Sinmunno 1-Ga, Jongno-Gu, Seoul, 110-061, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), are owners, by assignment, of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Samsung Heavy Ind. Co., Ltd. and Hyundai Engineering Co., Ltd., both corporations organized under and pursuant to the laws of Korea and Korea, having their principal places of business at (Seocho-dong), 4, Seocho-daero 74-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul, 137-955, Republic of Korea; and 75, Yulgok-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, 03058, Republic of Korea, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignees), are desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignees, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignees, for their own use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached *Schedule A* are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignors, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for their own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

1477989.130US9

PATENT REEL: 067360 FRAME: 0249

Patent Number	Allowance Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
9,308,507	Dec 16, 2015	Myung Ho et al. Song	DEVICE FOR REVAPORIZING NATURAL GAS	US

For Assignor

For Assignee

Signature: Dongguk University Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation Name: Title: Date:

Signature:	30
0	rbine Co., Ltd.
Name: Title: Date:	우 타 관 대표이사 2023년 12월 21일

Signature: Daewoo Engineering & Construction Co., Ltd. Name: Title: Date: Signature: Samsung Heavy Ind. Co., Ltd.

Name: Title: Date:

Signature: ______ Hyundai Engineering Co., Ltd. Name: Title: Date:

WHEREAS, Dongguk University Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation, having its principal place of business at (Pildong 3(Sam)-Ga, Dongguk University), 30, Pildong-Ro 1-Gil, Jung-Gu, Seoul, Republic Of Korea 100-715; Sung-II Turbine Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Republic of Korea having its principal place of business at (Songjeong-dong), 45 Noksansandan 289-ro, Gangseo-gu, Busan, 618-818, Republic Of Korea; and Daewoo Engineering & Construction Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Republic of Korea having its principal place of business at 57, Sinmunno 1-Ga, Jongno-Gu, Seoul, 110-061, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), are owners, by assignment, of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Samsung Heavy Ind. Co., Ltd. and Hyundai Engineering Co., Ltd., both corporations organized under and pursuant to the laws of Korea and Korea, having their principal places of business at (Seocho-dong), 4, Seocho-daero 74-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul, 137-955, Republic of Korea; and 75, Yulgok-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, 03058, Republic of Korea, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignees), are desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignees, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignees, for their own use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached *Schedule A* are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignors, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for their own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

1477989.130US9

135719756v.1

PATENT REEL: 067360 FRAME: 0251

Patent Number	Allowance Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
9,308,507	Dec 16, 2015	Myung Ho et al. Song	DEVICE FOR REVAPORIZING NATURAL GAS	US

For Assignor

For Assignee

Signature: Dongguk University Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation Name: Title: Date:

Signature: Sung-Il Turbine Co., Ltd. Name: Title: Date:

Signature: <u>Gring</u> Daewoo Engineering & Construction Co., Ltd. Name: YEWON SHIN Title: Manager Date: 20, DEC. 2023 Signature: Samsung Heavy Ind. Co., Ltd.

Name: Title: Date:

Signature: Hyundai Engineering Co., Ltd. Name: Title: Date:

1477989.130US9

WHEREAS, Dongguk University Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation, having its principal place of business at (Pildong 3(Sam)-Ga, Dongguk University), 30, Pildong-Ro 1-Gil, Jung-Gu, Seoul, Republic Of Korea 100-715; Sung-II Turbine Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Republic of Korea having its principal place of business at (Songjeong-dong), 45 Noksansandan 289-ro, Gangseo-gu, Busan, 618-818, Republic Of Korea; and Daewoo Engineering & Construction Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Republic of Korea having its principal place of business at 57, Sinmunno 1-Ga, Jongno-Gu, Seoul, 110-061, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), are owners, by assignment, of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Samsung Heavy Ind. Co., Ltd. and Hyundai Engineering Co., Ltd., both corporations organized under and pursuant to the laws of Korea and Korea, having their principal places of business at (Seocho-dong), 4, Seocho-daero 74-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul, 137-955, Republic of Korea; and 75, Yulgok-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, 03058, Republic of Korea, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignees), are desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignees, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignees, for their own use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached *Schedule A* are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignors, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for their own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

1477989.130US9

135719756v.1

PATENT REEL: 067360 FRAME: 0253

Patent Number	Allowance Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
9,308,507	Dec 16, 2015	Myung Ho et al. Song	DEVICE FOR REVAPORIZING NATURAL GAS	US

For Assignor

Signature: Dongguk University Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation Name: Title: Date:

Signature: Sung-Il Turbine Co., Ltd. Name: Title: Date:

Signature: Daewoo Engineering & Construction Co., Ltd. Name: Title: Date: For Assignee

Signature:

Samsung Heavy Ind. Co., Ltd.

Name: Deukchan Kang Title: Senior professional Date: Dec. 19, 2023

Signature: Hyundai Engineering Co., Ltd. Name: Title: Date:

135719756v.1

2

1477989.130US9

PATENT REEL: 067360 FRAME: 0254

Patent Number	Allowance Date	Inventor		Title	Ctry
9,308,507	Dec 16, 2015	Myung Ho et al. Song		DEVICE FOR REVAPORIZING NATURAL GAS	US
				2000	
		and a second second Second second second Second second			
		1387 1288			
For Assignor			For A	ssignee	
C:			C'		
Signature: Dongguk Unive	arcity Industry		Signat	ing Heavy Ind. Co., Ltd.	
Academic Coop		ation	Samst	ing fleavy fild. Co., Etd.	
Name:			Name	:	
Title:			Title:		
Date:			Date:		
				H. 5 Home	1
Signature:			Signat	N /	
Sung-Il Turbine	e Co., Ltd.		-	dai Engineering Co., Ltd.	
Name:			Name		
Title:			Title:	-	
Date:			Date:		
Signature:					
Daewoo Engine	eering & Constr	ruction			
Co., Ltd.					
Name:					
Title:					
Date:					

135719756v.1

RECORDED: 05/09/2024

2

1477989.130US9 PATENT REEL: 067360 FRAME: 0255 1 드 보 아